

Contact information

Organiser contact information

Phone General: <u>906-779-1110</u>, Mobile: <u>906-396-2825</u>

E-mail General: sfoxeastlake@gmail.com, Accommodation: Nblagec@hot

mail.com

Address PO Box 475, N3332 Pine Mountain Road, None

Website <u>Www.kiwanisskiclub.com</u>

Officials

FIS Technical Delegate Geir Steinar Loeng (NOR)

Dorota Beata Szczepanek (CZE)

FIS Coordinator Berni Schodler (SUI)

schoedler@fis-ski.com

Event schedule

3.03.2023	Event	Location	Races
09:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Pine Grove Country Club, 1530 West Hughitt Street, Iron Mountain, Michigan 49801	3 Mar - COC Men's LH 4 Mar - COC Men's LH 5 Mar - COC Men's LH
13:00	Training	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	
04.03.2023	Event	Location	Races
10:00	Start Trial Round	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	
11:00	Competition start	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	3 Mar - COC Men's LH
13:30	Competition start	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex Comp 2	4 Mar - COC Men's LH
15:20	Prize Giving Ceremony	Outrun Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex - both comps	
05.03.2023	Event	Location	Races
11:00	Start Trial Round	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	
13:00	Competition start	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex Comp 3	5 Mar - COC Men's LH
15:00	Prize Giving Ceremony	Outrun - Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	

Logistical information

Ground Transportation will be provided to/from Green Bay, Wisconsin Austin Straubel Airport on March 1 or 2 and March 6.

Team Arrival: March 1 or 2 - if arriving Green Bay, Wisconsin

Team Departure: March 6 Green Bay, Wisconsin

Accommodation

Accommodation reservations are made by the OC according to the rules (national quota). Only accommodation requests sent to the LOC



by February 13, 2023 can be considered and confirmed. For reservations cancelled after the deadline, a cancellation fee of 100% of the incurred costs has to be paid by the respective NSA's.

Accreditation

Accreditation will be provided in team packets available upon check-in at the hotel.

Transport

The OC will provide free shuttle service between the hotel and the venue. This service is available to officials and teams alike that do not have their own transportation. OC to provide ground transportation at no charge to NSA's if arriving/departing GBW during the transport window. Transportation to and from other airports is the responsibility if the NSA.

Reimbursement

Reimbursement will be done by wire transfer to NSA

Prize money

Will be paid in USD immediately following 2nd competition on Saturday and after competition on Sunday to each winner

Waxing facilities

TBD

Medical Service & Health protection plan

Integrity Care EMS will be on site during all jumping activities.

A Medical Doctor will be on site during all jumping activities.

Marshfield Medical Center - Dickinson is a full service hospital located 4.2 miles from the ski jump complex

Testing protocol by LOC or host country

Regulations of radio equipment/Radio Frequencies

Regulations of Visa

Special permissions for truck driving (Sunday and night, other days with special regulations)

Maps